

Certificate



Management system as per

EN 9100:2018

(technically equivalent to AS9100D and JIS Q 9100:2016 and in conformity with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015)

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to EN 9104-001:2013 and ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

DEMGY EIS GmbH Kolumbusstraße 31 53881 Euskirchen Germany



Details of certification structure "Several Sites" according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of EN 9100:2018 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design, production, selling and repair of composite and plastic injection moulding components, as well as construction, tool and fixture management

Certificate Registration No. 44 117 212441 Audit Report No. 3537 0078 Issue date 2024-08-11 Expiry date 2027-08-10 Initial certification 2021-08-11

Essen, 2024-07-29

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Toshera

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com







Annex

to Certificate Registration No. 44 117 212441

 $EN~9100\hbox{:}2018~(technically~equivalent~to~AS9100D~and~JIS~Q~9100\hbox{:}2016~and~in~conformity~with~the~requirements~of~ISO~9001\hbox{:}2015)$

Certification structure "Several Sites"

DEMGY EIS GmbH Kolumbusstraße 31 53881 Euskirchen Germany



Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
44 117 212441	DEMGY EIS GmbH Kolumbusstraße 31 53881 Euskirchen Germany	Design, development, manufacturing and repair of composite and plastic components and assemblies for aerospace & defense
44 117 212441-001	DEMGY EIS GmbH Im Hengstfeld 26 32657 Lemgo Germany	Design, development, construction, production and selling of injection moulding by standard and high temperature plastics, tools including prototypes for the manufacturing industry, focussed in aerospace business

End of the List

Essen, 2024-07-29

V. Toshera

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com





Page 1 of 1

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH is accredited by DAkkS within the ICOP-scheme.